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Facilities Support Services has partnered with the Sacramento City Police Department (SCPD) to 
assist in monthly Active Shooter Response (ASR) trainings. As such, SCPD will be conducting 
these trainings at CB Wire located at 5100 El Paraiso Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824. The 
trainings will be held on various T. If you 

are planning on retrieving or taking items from or to CB Wire please do so during the 
appropriate times, as access will solely be given to SCPD on the dates listed below: 
 

• Thursday January 27, 2022 
• Thursday February 3, 2022 
• Thursday March 3, 2022 
• Thursday March 17, 2022 
• Thursday March 24, 2022 
• Thursday March 31, 2022 
• Thursday April 7, 2022 
• Thursday April 14, 2022 
• Thursday April 21, 2022 
• Sunday June 19, 2022 
• Sunday July 10, 2022 
• Thursday August 18, 2022 
• Thursday August 25, 2022 
• Thursday September 1, 2022 
• Thursday September 8, 2022 
• Thursday September 15, 2022 
• Thursday September 22, 2022 
• Thursday September 29, 2022 
• Sunday October 9, 2022 

BULLETIN 



• Thursday October 20, 2022 
• Thursday October 27, 2022 
• Thursday November 3, 2022 
• Thursday November 10, 2022 
• Thursday November 17, 2022 
• Thursday December 15, 2022 

 
For your convenience and coordination, the schedule for the ASR trainings are attached.  
If you have any question/concerns please contact Regina Collins at regina-collins@scusd.edu or 
(916) 317-8594. 


